before the commencement of the Offer Period; (ii) acquired or agreed to acquire any Shares or
rights over the Shares during the Offer Period; or (iii) borrowed or lent any relevant securities (as
defined in Note 4 to Rule 22 of the Takeovers Code) of the Company since the commencement
of the Offer Period and up to the date of this joint announcement.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately after
Completion and before the commencement of the Offer Period; and (ii) immediately after the
close of the Offer (subject to the due registration by the Registrar of the transfer to the Offeror
of such Offer Shares in respect of which valid acceptances have been received) and as at the
date of this joint announcement:

Immediately after
Completion and before the

commencement of the
Offer Period

Immediately after the close
of the Offer (subject to the
completion of the transfer

to the Offeror of such Offer
Shares in respect of which

valid acceptances haven been
received) and as at the date of

this joint announcement

Number
of Shares

Approximate
% of issued

Shares
Number

of Shares

Approximate
% of issued

Shares

Shareholders
The Offeror (Note 1) 465,000,000 75.0% 465,002,500 75.0%
Public Shareholders 155,000,000 25.0% 154,997,500 25.0%

Total 620,000,000 100.00% 620,000,000 100.00%

Notes:

1. The Offeror is a company incorporated in the British Virgin Islands with limited liability, which is held as

to 65.45% by Mr. Kenichi Yanase, 28.05% by Dr. Hiroshi Kaneko and 6.50% by Ms. Pan Nan.

2. Due to rounding, the percentage figures shown above may not add up to the sub-total or total.

– 3 –

WAIVER OF RESTORATION OF PUBLIC FLOAT

Immediately upon the close of the Offer and as at the date of this joint announcement, subject to
the due registration by the Registrar of the transfer to the Offeror of such Offer Shares in respect
of which valid acceptances have been received, 154,997,500 Shares, representing approximately